With Heart &
Passion

YOUR BEVERAGES

Water, Softdrinks & Juices

Hot Drinks
Beer
Cider
Wines

Prosecco

Aperitifs & bitters
Spirits
Digestifs
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WATER, SOFTDRINKS & JUICES

On Tap 20 cl 30 cl socl 100cl
«Eienwaldli» - Still «Grander» Water 1.— 1.50 2.50 5.—
Rhaziinser Sparkling Water 2.80 3.80 5.20 9.—
Coke 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Coke Zero 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Rivella Red/Blue 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Elmer Citro 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Orange Soda 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Ice Tea Lemon 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Ramseier Applespritzer 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Beckenrieder Orange Cider 3.— 4.— 5.40 10.—
Orange Juice 3.80 4.80 6.50 12.50
Pink Grapefruit Juice 3.80 4.80 6.50 12.50

«Felsendrink»
Bitterlemon, Grapefruit Juice 3.80 4.80 6.50 12.50

«Saunadrink»
Sprite, frischer Zitronensaft 3.80 4.80 6.50 12.50

From the Bottle

Tonic Water 20 cl 4.80
Bitter Lemon 20 cl 4.80
San Bitter 10 cl 5.20
Rhaziinser Sparkling Water socl 5.50
Rhaziinser Sparkling Water 100cl  10.—
Cider

Mohl Cider on Tap (Non-Alcoholic) 50 cl 5.80

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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HOT DRINKS (Non-Alcoholic)

Coffee

Coffee with Cream

Coffee with Milk

Coffee Mélange (with whipped Cream)
Decaffeinated Coffee

Espresso

Double Espresso

Small Cappuccino

Large Capuccino

Latte Macchiato

«Haiskafi» (Non-Alcoholic)
Coffee, Nut Syrup, Amaretto Syrup, Whipped Cream

Organic Tea from the «Gschwender House» (MasterBag® Pyramid)
Black Tea (Assam Tonga)

Green Tea (Green Manjolai/China Wuyuan Jasmin)

Aromatic Fruit Tea (Heiss & Innig®)

Aromatic Rooibos (Rooibos Sahne-Caramel)

Herbal Tea (Gourmet Kriutertee / Minze / Kamille / Ingwer)

Punch
Apple Punch
Orange Punch

Milk Drinks

«Ovomaltine»

Hot Chocolate

Hot Chocolate Mélange (with whipped Cream)

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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HOT ALCOHOLIC DRINKS

Coffee

Chruter/Zwatschge/Trasch 6.50
Schiimli Pflimli 8.—
Coretto Grappa 6.50
Holdrio 6.50
Mulled Wine 6.50
Eienwaldli 9.—

Espresso, Baileys, Chocolate Sauce, Milk foam, Cinnamon

Camping 9.—
Coffee, Tia Maria, Plum Ligour, whipped Cream

“Hoiskafi” 10.—
Kaffee, Nusssirup, Amarettosirup, Haselnusslikor, Schlagrahm

Our Sweet Tip for even more Pleasure: 12.—

Chocolate Lava Cake with a liquid Center
Served with 1 ice cream scoop «Chocolat blanc croquant»

SPARKLING WINES

PROSECCO
Prosecco Le Calle DOC Extra Dry Millesimato 2020 10 cl/so cl 8.—/49.—

Contarini, Venetien, Italien

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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WHITE WINE

Sauvignon Blanc 2022
Weingut Hartmann, Aargau, Schweiz

Compleo Cuvée Blanc Vin de Pays Suisse 2022
Staatskellerei Zurich, Schweiz

Les Déserts St-Saphorin Lavaux AOC 2022
Les Déserts St-Saphorin Lavaux AOC 2020

Pinot Grigio Friuli DOC 2023

Conti Attems, Venetien, Italien

ROSE WINE

Primitivo Rosato Salento IGP 2023
Weingut Hartmann, Aargau, Schweiz

RED WINE

Valpolicella Ripasso DOC La Groletta 2021
Corte Giara by Allegrini, Valpoliceela, Venzien, Italien

Merlot del Ticino DOC Ronco dell’Angelo 2020
Vinattieri Ticinesi, Tessin, Schweiztaatskellerei Ziirich, Schweiz

Etoile du Sud, Cotes du Roussillon Villages AOC 2020
Domaine Thunevin-Calvet, Languedoc-Roussillon, Frankreich

Primitivo Ripa di Sotto Puglia IGT 2022
Provinco, Apulien, Italien

Nero d’Avola Sicilia DOC 2021
Morgante, Sizilien, Italien

10 cl/so cl
10cl/75cl
10 cl/75cl

10 cl/75cl

10 cl/75 cl

10 cl/75cl
10 cl/75cl
10 cl/75cl
10 cl/75cl

10 cl/75cl

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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Draft Beer
Feldschlosschen Herrgottli

Feldschlosschen Stange / Panaché
Feldschlosschen Kiibel

Bottled Beer

Eienwaldli Huusbiar, Geronimo Brau
Engelberger Klosterbrau
Feldschlosschen Classic Lager
Feldschlosschen (Non-alcoholic)
Schneider Weisse hell

Schneider Weisse (Non-alcoholic)

20 cl
30cl
5o cl

33cl
33cl
50 cl
33cl
50 cl
50 cl

4.10
4.50
5.90

6.—
6.—
6.50
5.—
7.50
7.50

APERITIF & BITTER

Martini blanc 16% Vol.
Martini rot 16% Vol.
Campari 23% Vol.
Cynar 16.5% Vol.
Pernod 40% Vol.
Appenzeller 29% Vol.
Ramazzotti 30% Vol.

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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SPIRITS

Whisky Scotch

Red Label 40% Vol.
Whisky Single Malt

Oban 43% Vol.
Cardhu 43% Vol.
Dalwhinnie 43% Vol.
Wodka

Gorbatschow 37.5% Vol.
Rum

Bacardi 37.5% Vol.

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4cl

4 cl

4 cl

9.50

12.50
12.50
12.50

DIGESTIF & LIQUEUR

Z’Graggen Kirsch / Williams 40% Vol.
Z’Graggen Pflimli 37.5% Vol.
Z’Graggen Kernobstbranntwein (Trésch) 50% Vol.
Z’Graggen Chriiter 42% Vol.
Baileys Irish Cream 17% Vol.
Vieille Poire Fassbind / Vieille Prune Morin Pere & Fils 40% Vol.
Port Wine 20% Vol.
Marc Morin Pere & Fils / Calvados Morin Pere & Fils 40% Vol.
Cognac Marmot 40% Vol.
Grappa Tocai 43% Vol.
Grappa Giulia Berta, Eichfass 43% Vol.

Alle Preise verstehen sich in CHF inklusive gesetzlicher MwSt.
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